Zards, Lidija
Zards (2 children)
Zarips

Zarips, Adolfs
Zaring, Indrikis
Zarips, Matilde
Zarigg, Augusts

Zarips, Jékabs

Zarips, K.

Zarigg, Oléerts

Zaring, Paulis

Zaring, Alida
ZaripsS, Andris
Zarigg, Inara

Zarovskis, Harijs
Zarovskis, Karlis
Zars, Julijs
Zauers, Vilis
Zauers, Alma

Zauers, Egons

Zauvers, Leons

Riga, Marijas iela

Riga, Marijas iela

Lejasciema

e
Puikules pag. Kandavos
Puikules pag. Kandavos
Puikules pag. Kandavos

Rozénu pag. Priedkalnos

Liepaja, Peldu iela 23

Baldones pag. Bérzemniekos

Baldones pag. Bérzemniekos
Baldones pag. Bérzemniekos
Baldones pag. Bérzemniekos

Durbes pag. Plavipas

Malupes pag. Zaripos
Daugmales pag. Lauros
Daugmales pag. Lauros

Daugmales pag. Lauros
Daugmales pag. Lauros

1941
1941
1941

1949

1941
1941
1941
1941
1941

1941
1941

1941
1941
1941
1941

1941

after 1945

1941

1941

1941
1941

appr. 35
38 yrs.
38 yrs.

8 yrs.
13 yrs.

Private 1st.
class

Construction
worker

Farmer

Policeman

Army captain

City employee

Farmer

Child
Student

Farmer

Forestry dept.

amployee

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Child

Deported, fate unknown
Released eventually

Shot, near Gulbene,
1941

Released after T yrs.,
died in Salaspils,
1966

Deported, fate unknown

Deported, fate unknown
Deported, fate unknown
Deported, fate unknown

Shot, near Kraslava,

1941
Died in Siberia

Died in Soviet Union,
before, 1956

Released eventually
Released eventually
Released, late 1950's

Died in Soviet Union,
1940's

Presumed dead in
Siberia

Died in Soviet Union,
1950's

Died of starvation in
Soviet Union, 1945

Died of starvation in
Soviet Union, 1952

Released eventually
Released eventually




