

Zārds, Lidiņa	Rīgā, Marijas ielā 58-19	1941	39 yrs.		Deported, fate unknown
Zārds (2 children)	Rīgā, Marijas ielā 58-19	1941			Released eventually
Zariņš		1941		Private 1st. class	Shot, near Gulbene, 1941
Zariņš, Ādolfs	Lejasciemā	1949	54 yrs.	Construction worker	Released after 7 yrs., died in Salaspils, 1966
Zariņš, Indriķis	Puikules pag. Kandavos	1941	appr. 60	Farmer	Deported, fate unknown
Zariņš, Matilde	Puikules pag. Kandavos	1941	67 yrs.		Deported, fate unknown
Zariņš, Augusts	Puikules pag. Kandavos	1941	32 yrs.		Deported, fate unknown
Zariņš, Jēkabs	Rozēnu pag. Priedkalnos	1941	34 yrs.	Policeman	Deported, fate unknown
Zariņš, K.		1941		Army captain	Shot, near Krāslava, 1941
Zariņš, Oļģerts	Liepājā, Peldu ielā 23	1941	39 yrs.	City employee	Died in Siberia
Zariņš, Paulis	Baldones pag. Bērzemniekos	1941	51 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Soviet Union, before, 1956
Zariņš, Alīda	Baldones pag. Bērzemniekos	1941			Released eventually
Zariņš, Andris	Baldones pag. Bērzemniekos	1941	6 yrs.	Child	Released eventually
Zariņš, Ināra	Baldones pag. Bērzemniekos	1941	12 yrs.	Student	Released, late 1950's
Zarovskis, Harijs	Durbes pag. Pļaviņās	1941	appr. 36	Farmer	Died in Soviet Union, 1940's
Zarovskis, Kārlis		1941		Forestry dept. employee	Presumed dead in Siberia
Zars, Jūlijs	Mārupes pag. Zariņos	after 1945	appr. 35	Farmer	Died in Soviet Union, 1950's
Zauers, Vilis	Daugmales pag. Lauros	1941	38 yrs.	Farmer	Died of starvation in Soviet Union, 1945
Zauers, Alma	Daugmales pag. Lauros	1941	38 yrs.	Farmer	Died of starvation in Soviet Union, 1952
Zauers, Egons	Daugmales pag. Lauros	1941	8 yrs.	Child	Released eventually
Zauers, Leons	Daugmales pag. Lauros	1941	13 yrs.		Released eventually